PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER:SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  8-5144			A. BLDG: <u>00</u>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS 2751 COMLY PHILADELP	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE					(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0000	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  INITIAL COMMENT  This report is the result of an annual Registration survey conducted on August 19, 2015, at PPSP Far Northeast Health Center. It was determined the facility was in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health Regulations § 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29, Subchapter D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surgery in Hospitals and Clinics.		PPSP Far d the ments of gulations	M 0000			
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:			
		8-5144		A. BLDG:00 B. WING: <b>08/19/2015</b>					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 2751 COMLY ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY O FYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 0000 S 6701	This report is the result survey conducted on A Northeast Health Center facility was not in common of the Pennsylvania Deann Regulations for Ar Annex A, Title 28, Par Chapters 551-573, Nov.	ugust 19, 2015, at Per. It was determine pliance with the requestment of Health's mbulatory Care Facilit IV, Subparts A and	PSP Far d the uirements s Rules lities,	S 0000					
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:			

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBE  8-5144				PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:  08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELP	ROAD				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ( IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	Continued from page 1  567.1 Principle CHAPTER SERVICES  567.1 Principle  The ASF shall have a constructed, equipped and maintained to ASF personnel from cross-infection and to prote patients.  This REGULATION is not	sanitary environment, poprotect surgical patient ect the health and safety	roperly ss and	S 6701	PPSP is committed to provide safe and sanitary environment has made the following corresponding to the same and the following corresponding to the same and the following corresponding to the same and	terilized 6/15 the ave dry umber SF ne new that ed ss/kits to If the with our nd our itional e issue. rill receive eaning, section to of the	Completion Date: 10/31/2015 Status: APPROVED Date: 09/28/2015

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  8-5144			A. BLDG: _	PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ( IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	Continued from page 2			S 6701	of Risk and Quality Manager monitor compliance through scheduled and unannounced inspections.  2. Starting October 1, 2015, and negative controls will be performed with each newly obttle of Metricide OPA Tesper manufacturer instructions who obtained and will be maintain file at the ASF. Staff responsithe setting up the Metrocide caddy will be trained on how perform the controls and how the new Test Strip Control LASF person-in-charge is resper implementing the new proposed in the control log, as well a monitoring for compliance. Additionally, the Director of and Quality Management with monitor compliance through scheduled and unannounced inspections.  3. On or before 9/16/15, all Creceived written notice from	positive popened t Strips s. ere ned on sible for OPA v to v to use og. The ponsible rocedure us FRisk II site	

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  8-5144			A. BLDG: _	PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ( IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	Continued from page 3			S 6701	designated Director of Sedat (their supervisor) that they memove syringes or needles at their sterile wrappers until the going to immediately use the ASF person-in-charge will me the procedure room activity acheck the procedure room medication cabinet with incregularity to ensure this new procedure is being followed. work with the CRNA supervany further incidents of open syringes or needles are found 10/15/15, the Infection Contivill be updated to include the requirement. Compliance with monitored through scheduled unannounced site inspections our Director of Risk and Quannagement.  4. As of 9/25/15, the multidof Zofran has been removed procedure room and will be the locked medication cabine hallway. On 9/25/15, all ASI were apprised of this change medication storage and the	nust not from ney are em. The nonitor and reased . She will risor if n d. By rol Plan nis ill be d and s by ality  lose vial from the stored in et in the F staff	

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  8-5144			A. BLDG: _	PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ( IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	Continued from page 4			S 6701	requirement that that multi-d vials are not allowed to be st patient care areas. The ASF person-in-charge is responsil ensuring proper storage of al multi-dose vials of medication will check the procedure roomedication cabinet with increase and capital to ensure this new procedure is being followed. Additionally, the Director of and Quality Management with monitor compliance through scheduled and unannounced inspection.  5. By 10/15/15, the Infection Plan will be updated to inclure flect the AST guidance on used for cleaning instrument devices including the require clean and decontaminate brudaily or when heavily soiled. ASF person-in-charge is response for ensuring all staff receives updated guidance and monitor compliance. The Director and Quality Management with monitor compliance during response.	ble for all on and om eased  FRisk ll site  Control de brushes is and ement to ishes The consible is the coring or of Risk ll	

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8-5144		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER:  PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPH	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEI ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	Continued from page 5			S 6701	scheduled and unannounced inspections.	site	

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BLDG: _	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5144		B. WING: _		08/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPH	ROAD					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 6701	Based on observation a (EMP), it was determine provide a safe and sanism of the facility of th	aty's "Infection Controverseled" Steam is are placed side by a rfill After the autore chamber is vented. Storage of Clean ar Instruments are not is torn, wet or dama is 19, 2015, of the factor revealed 10 sterilization, were wet stains on the start of	rol Plan," side in the oclave is to permit ad o longer aged " sility's ed wraps	S 6701				

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5144		B. WING:		08/19/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 6701	Continued from page 7  2) Review of the manufor the "MetriCide OPA" MetriCide 100 and negative controls renewly opened bottle of solution Test Strips  Observation on August exam room, where ultrevealed an opened bottle frest Strips.  A request was made to at 9:30 AM, for eviden control test conducted MetriCide OPA Test Section None was provided.  EMP1 revealed that the process in place to perfect control tests on opened Test Strips to ensure the	A Plus Test Strips," attest strips testing of pust be performed or MetriCide OPA Plus 19, 2015, of the fact asounds are performable of MetriCide OP EMP1 on August 19 ce of positive and not for the opened bottle trips.	revealed positive in each is stillity's red, A Plus 9, 2015, regative e of	S 6701			
	confirmed that a positive	ve and negative cont	rol test				

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 8 of 12

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 8-5144		(X2) MULTI A. BLDG: B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED: 08/19/2015	ΞY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701		CENTER	STREET ADDRESS 2751 COMLY PHILADELP	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEED IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 6701	had not been conducte bottle of MetriCide Of 3) Review of facility plated August 2015, remanufacturer recomme followed "  Observation on August cabinet in the procedur syringes of various siz syringes and needles were labeled as "St Interview on August 1 EMP1 confirmed that needles were stored in medication cabinet out 4) Review of facility a "Pharmaceuticals," datVB. 1. When a needles were and the stored in the sto	PA Test Strips.  Poolicy,"Pharmaceutic vealed "IIE. A endations for storage to 19, 2015, of the mere room revealed twee swith needles attack vere stored out of the est for unopened d in the medication cerile if package intaction in the procedure room to fine their sterile pack administrative policy and their sterile pack and their sterile	cals," All e must be edication enty three ched. The eir eabinet et "  M, with s and aging.  yealed "	S 6701			

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 9 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5144			00	08/19/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 6701	appropriate infection p prevent contamination  Review of Centers for Prevention (CDC) reco Practices," dated April IV.H.7. Do not keep m immediate patient treat accordance with the ma recommendations; disc or questionable"  Observation on August cabinet in the procedur multi-dose vial of Zofr medication that is used vomiting) dated Augus  Interview on August 19 EMP1 confirmed that a Zofran was stored in the considered a patient ca	Disease Control and ommendations "Safe 1, 2011, revealed " aultidose vials in the tement area and store anufacturer's eard if sterility is control to prevent nausea aut 8, 2015.  19, 2015, at 10:25 AN an opened multi-dose procedure room, via procedure room, via the proc	Injection in	S 6701			

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 10 of 12

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTI  A. BLDG: B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 08/19/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS 2751 COMLY PHILADELP	ROAD		l	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDI	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY O FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6701	5) Review of the CDC and Sterilization in He 2008, revealed " 7. I Endoscopes Cleaning should be disposable of they should be thorough high-level disinfected of Review of the Associate (AST) "Standards of P Decontamination of Stapril 16, 2009, reveated designated for use in confedence of the should be pure facility. (1) Reusable I cross-contamination. I cleaned and decontamination of the savily soiled. Brushed discarded "  Review of the facility's dated August 1, 2015, Instruments Sterilized instruments, once weel	althcare Facilities" of High-Level Disinfection (e.g., brushed), if they are not disposed and either sterilized after each tion of Surgical Technological Instruments, alled " E. Only brushes create a risk Reusable brushes should be stated at least daily of the stated at least daily of the stated at show wear should be stated at least daily of the stated at le	dated tion of es, cloth) posable, her ch use " hnologist  dated ushes and care for ould be or when buld be	S 6701			

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 11 of 12

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  8-5144  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDI IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 6701	Interview on August 19, 2015, at 11:00 AM, with EMP1 revealed that the facility sterilizes brushes used for cleaning instruments, once weekly; which deviated from the acceptable standards of practices as indicated by the CDC and AST.			S 6701			

State Form ZJT911 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 12 of 12



## **Certified End Page**

## PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 08/19/2015

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Christine C. Filipovich, man, An

Christine C. Filipovich, MSN, RN
Deputy Secretary For Quality Assurance

Karen M. Murphy, PhD, RN Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

## PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY